Knight Foundation Taps News Media Trailblazer Maribel Perez Wadsworth as New President and CEO



То

From Knight Foundation <web@knightfoundation.org> <sjohnston@tuesdayforumcharlotte.org>

Date 2023-11-14 11:19

1 of 3



View this email in your browser



Dear Stephen,

Knight Foundation is excited to share that Maribel Perez Wadsworth has been selected as its next President and CEO, succeeding longtime leader Alberto Ibargüen, who on March 24, 2023 announced his decision to retire from the foundation. You can read the media release here, and articles in The Chronicle of Philanthropy and the Miami Herald.

Wadsworth brings nearly 30 years of journalism and executive leadership experience to the role and most notably is the former president of Gannett Media and Publisher of USA Today. She is the seventh president in Knight's history and the first woman to take the helm. She will officially start in January 2024.



"Throughout my career as a journalist and executive, I have sought to make a difference in people's lives. No organization embodies that ideal more closely than the Knight Foundation," she said. "I'm proud to follow in the footsteps of Alberto Ibargüen, a visionary leader, with a multitude of accomplishments over the past two decades. It is an honor to build on his considerable legacy."

Knight Foundation was established by John S. and James L. Knight, brothers who led one of America's largest and most successful 20thcentury newspaper companies. It was their belief that a well-informed community could best "determine its own true interests" and they entrusted future generations of trustees to do just that.

Learn more about the foundation at KF.org.

6 Ø \mathbf{X}





Copyright (C) 2023 John S. and James L. Knight Foundation. All rights reserved.

You registered for this email list by applying for a Knight Foundation grant, or by joining at www.knightfoundation.org/signup, or by registering to attend an event sponsored by Knight Foundation.

Our mailing address is:

John S. and James L. Knight Foundation 2850 Tigertail Avenue Suite 600 Miami, FL 33133

Add us to your address book

Want to change how you receive these emails? You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe</u>

3 of 3

